Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program
Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section
Courses Advance

2025

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5708

Basic Grant Amount

$16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher
Education Cour ses Advance - 2025)

I, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 4,705,163
Charles Sturt University 8,203,955
Macquarie University 1,554,024
Southern Cross University 4,036,199
The University of New England 3,648,045

Column 3
Variation

0
-38,124
175,062
-63,684

-448,744

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

4,705,163
8,165,831
1,729,086
3,972,515
3,199,301
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

1,924,727
9,713,743
3,023,139
1,951,038
6,341,505
6,576,104

3,869,267
1,155,908
2,481,065
2,185,452
1,067,641

2,335,737
1,662,198
1,171,226

6,650,183
7,933,085
4,965,890
6,157,622
3,858,153
4,828,095
5,012,840

3,186,405
2,082,207
1,858,195
1,303,456
1,072,973
2,698,475
1,432,560
3,563,785
4,405,672
4,393,462
1,868,566

1,080,412

135,958,172

-108,231
234,820
593,370
101,830

-1,105,770
-1,791,016

-213,650
-164,220
-2,136
405,622
27,145

477,710
22
-77,066

52,402

0

0

90,821
263,250

0
-1,290,516

576,301
359,144
106,195
9,444
24,611

211,042
-43,270
0

26,810

-1,046,730

-12,465

-2,670,021

1,816,496
9,948,563
3,616,509
2,052,868
5,235,735
4,785,088

3,655,617

991,688
2,478,929
2,591,074
1,094,786

2,813,447
1,662,220
1,094,160

6,702,585
7,933,085
4,965,890
6,248,443
4,121,403
4,828,095
3,722,324

3,762,706
2,441,351
1,964,390
1,312,900
1,097,584

2,909,517
1,389,290
3,563,785

4,432,482

3,346,732

1,868,566

1,067,947

133,288,151
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Variation Reason

First Nations Demand Driven Revised Estimates for 2025 based on April 2025 EFTSL Estimates Collection(EC25-001325)
Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 09 May 2025 at 09:08:16

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 10
May 2025 05:00:41
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