

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5708**

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2025

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramBasic Grant Amount

**Component** Demand Driven Higher Education **Section** S16410

Courses Advance

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher Education Courses Advance - 2025)

## I, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

## AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	4,705,163	0	4,705,163
Charles Sturt University	8,203,955	-38,124	8,165,831
Macquarie University	1,554,024	175,062	1,729,086
Southern Cross University	4,036,199	-63,684	3,972,515
The University of New England	3,648,045	-448,744	3,199,301

The University of New South Wales	1,924,727	-108,231	1,816,496
The University of Newcastle	9,713,743	234,820	9,948,563
The University of Sydney	3,023,139	593,370	3,616,509
University of Technology Sydney	1,951,038	101,830	2,052,868
University of Western Sydney	6,341,505	-1,105,770	5,235,735
University of Wollongong	6,576,104	-1,791,016	4,785,088
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	3,869,267	-213,650	3,655,617
Federation University Australia	1,155,908	-164,220	991,688
La Trobe University	2,481,065	-2,136	2,478,929
Monash University	2,185,452	405,622	2,591,074
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	1,067,641	27,145	1,094,786
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	2,335,737	477,710	2,813,447
The University of Melbourne	1,662,198	22	1,662,220
Victoria University	1,171,226	-77,066	1,094,160
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	6,650,183	52,402	6,702,585
Griffith University	7,933,085	0	7,933,085
James Cook University	4,965,890	0	4,965,890
Queensland University of Technology	6,157,622	90,821	6,248,443
The University of Queensland	3,858,153	263,250	4,121,403
University of Southern Queensland	4,828,095	0	4,828,095
University of the Sunshine Coast	5,012,840	-1,290,516	3,722,324
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	3,186,405	576,301	3,762,706
Edith Cowan University	2,082,207	359,144	2,441,351
Murdoch University	1,858,195	106,195	1,964,390
The University of Notre Dame Australia	1,303,456	9,444	1,312,900
The University of Western Australia	1,072,973	24,611	1,097,584
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	2,698,475	211,042	2,909,517
The University of Adelaide	1,432,560	-43,270	1,389,290
University of South Australia	3,563,785	0	3,563,785
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	4,405,672	26,810	4,432,482
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	4,393,462	-1,046,730	3,346,732
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	1,868,566	0	1,868,566
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	,,		,,
The Australian National University	1,080,412	-12,465	1,067,947
TOTAL Australia	1,000,712	12,700	1,007,777
TOTAL Australia	135,958,172	-2,670,021	133,288,151
	133,930,172	-2,070,021	133,200,131

## **Variation Reason**

First Nations Demand Driven Revised Estimates for 2025 based on April 2025 EFTSL Estimates Collection(EC25-001325)

Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 09 May 2025 at 09:08:16

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 10 May 2025 05:00:41